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RATES

4,1 Access Service

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates.

4.1.1  Entrance Facility ~ Per Month
Voice Grade $51.35
DS1 $92.18
DS3 $1083.53
4.1.2  Access Rates Originating Terminating
End Office — Shared Port Charge $ .000000
- Non-Toll Free $ .000747
- Toll Free Only $ .000000
Local Switching — all end offices $ .0000
- Non-Toll Free $ .008557
- Toll Free Only $ .000987
Carrier Common Line $ .000000
- Non-Toll Free $ .038420
- Toll Free Only $ .000000
Interconnection Charge $ .000000
- Non-Toll Free $ .004681
- Toll Free Only*
Data Base Query Per Query
Basic $ .0002 R)
Vertical
POTS Translation Charge $  .000000
Call Handling & Destination $ .000000
Feature Charge
Network Blocking Charge $§ 0124
Multiplexing Per Arrangement
-DS3 to DS1 $252.37
-DS1 to Voice $199.98
Tandem Transmission* Rate Per Access Minute
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
Originating Terminating
Over0to 8 $.000237 $.000015 $ .000240 $ .00003
Over 8 to 25 $.000273 $.000018 $ .000240 §$ .00003
Over 25 to 50 $.000308 $.000019 $ .000240 $ .00003
Over 50 $.000311 $.000020 $ .000240 $ .00003

Joint Tandem Switched Transport*
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute Per Tandem $0.001

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of
the Local Transport per Minute of Use and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1,2021. The above
originating Local Transport per Minute of Use and Tandem Switching rates apply to non-toll free originating
minutes.
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